

MACC -129 of 2019

05/13.03.2020:

Petitioner files hajira.

S.R is received showing duly service against the both O.P.

O.P Insurance Company appeared by filing vokatnama and prays for time W/S.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

OP Owner not appeared after receiving the summons. Let the case be proceed exparte against the owner.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 9.06.20 for filing W/S by OP Insurance Company/ exparte against owner.

Dictd. by me

Judge,MACT

Judge,MACT

FTC-II,Raiganj

II,Raiganj

FTC-