

M.A.C.C Case No129 of 2019

07/dated 21.10.2020:

Today is fixed for filing WS by O.P/Insurance Co.

No steps taken by the parties.

Considering the resolution dated 30.09.2020 by the Bar Association and due to COVID-19 pandemic situation no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **21.01.2021** for WS by O.P/Insurance Co.

Dictated by me

Judge,MACT
FTC-II,Raiganj

Judge,MACT
FTC-II,Raiganj