

M.A.C.C Case No. -129 of 2019
CNR. No. WBUD01-001793-2019
J.O Code-WB00891

13/25.02.2022:

Today is fixed for W. S by OP/Ins Co.

No steps by the parties.

In view of the resolution dated 14.02.2022 passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order as “Ld. Lawyers are facing difficulties to contact their clients in spite of relentless endeavour due to long lock down period and imposition of restriction as a consequence of COVID-19”, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 11.05.2022 for W. S by OP/Ins Co.

D/C,

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Addl. Judge, MACT.
Fast Track Court-II, Raiganj, U/D.