

WBUD010017932019



M A C C/129/2019  
**Sahanara Begam Vs. Mokshed Ali**

**29/14.08.2025:**

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition under Order 1 Rule 10(2) of the CPC.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

OP ICICI Lombard Gen. Ins. Co is also ready through their Ld. Advocate.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

**To 15.11.2025** for hearing of petition under Order 1 Rule 10(2) of the CPC.

D/C

**(Madhumita Roy)( WB00699)**  
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge, Raiganj  
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS