

WBUD010017932019



M A C C/129/2019
Sahanara Begam Vs. Mokshed Ali

30/15-11-2025:

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition under Order 1 Rule 10(2) of the CPC.

No steps taken.

Local Bar Association has taken a resolution not to pass any adverse order.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To 02-02-2026 for hearing of petition under Order 1 Rule 10(2) of the CPC.

D/C

(Surajit Mandal(WB00993)
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS